COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 13
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-14-2-1023

Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Security Cooperative Agreement

Modification Number: P0002

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU | ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK
|

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VI, Sect 703;
MCCA Article XII, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate AW NGR 5-
1, Chapter 3.

[x] a. FUNDING

[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ 1 c. TERMINATION

[ 1 d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE

1. JUSTIFICATION: Add MFL (Allotment) and increase AFP to W912PQ-14-2-1023, ANG Security Cooperative
Agreement

Action | Funding Source From Change To
1a Fed Maximum Fund Limitation (Federal Allotment) 100% Fed $0.00 $1,737,100.00 | $1,737,100.00
1b Federal Estimated Cost (AFP) 100% Fed $1,637,100.00 | $100,000.00 $1,737,100.00

2. ACTION: Approve modification of the ANG Security Cooperative Agreement for further processing and signature by
the TAG and USP&FO.

3. See Modification Requirements for Air Guard FY 14 Air Base Security Agreement dated 13March2014.
4. Replace page 5 of Appendix 1023 for FY 14 with the attached page 5.

5. As FY2014 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
modification.

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in

full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement

Modification.

]

L F i -

THE S F NEW YORK: NATIONAL/ GUARD BUREAU:
BY: . BY: — (/(/\,(
PATRICK A. MURPHY \-*<> = LAWRENCEJ ASHLEY

Major General, NYARNG Colonety USA
The Adjutant General USPFO for New York

Date: ///@f{q

APP. S T(?LE? FORM:
(" / /
BY.__ f £ R77% A )
Counsel Robert G. Conway, Jr.,ﬂi&LAi

Date: 104'1"“"“ 'Ld”f \// Date: /L A?J’l C?;(U)




August 2009 v.01

g. Unit Exercises, Inspections and Assessments: SCA personnel will support organizational exercises,
inspections and assessments, performing duties and services defined within this Appendix.

h. All changes to the terms or conditions of this Appendix shall be processed in accordance with 1AW NGR 5-
1, Chapter 3.

Section 2309. Funding Limitations.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP): The total dollar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the State for its costs in fuffilling its responsibilities
under this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

b. Total Dollars Obligated: The total amount of funds obligated for NGB'’s share under this Appendix. Only
funds obligated through an executed CA modification to this appendix are available for reimbursement to the State.
Funds shall be obligated as received by the CA PM.

c. The following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs.

1. Fiscal Year 2010: Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$3,101,952.17 $3,101,852.17

2. Fiscal Year 2011: Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$2,978,654.33 $2,978,654.33

Approved IKA $1,000.00 IKA Obligated  $1,000.00

3. Fiscal Year 2012: Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$4,027,100.00 $2,871,300.00

4. Fiscal Year 2013: Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$3,422,312.52 $3,422,312.52

5. Fiscal Year 2014: Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$1,737,100.00 $1,737,100.00

W812PQ-14-2-1023 5



MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR

AIR GUARD FY-14

AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-14-2-1023 AS OF:
3/13/2014
MOD 2 (MFL)
CURRENT MOD # CURRENT REVISED
LOCATION PERCENTAGE ALLOCATION CHANGE +/- ALLOCATION
GABRESKI 100% FEDERAL 558.000.00 558.000.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 558,000.00 558,000.00
™~
x id. F! AFP: $558,000.00
HANCOCK 100% FEDERAL 448,900.00 448,900.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 448,900.00 448,900.00
FORT DRUM
AFP: 5448,900.00
AFP:
STRATTON 100% FEDERAL 68,800.00 68,900.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 68,900.00 68,900.00
AFP: $68.900.00
STEWART 100% FEDERAL 661,300.00 661,300.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 661,300.00
AFP: $661,300.00
GRAND TOTAL 100% FEDERAL . 1.737,100.00 1.737,100.00
(ALL BASES) TOTAL FEDERAL 1,737,100.00 1,737,100.00
AFP Total: $1,737,100.00

* includes Ft. Drum



MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR AIR GUARD FY-14

AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-14-2-1023

AS OF:
MOD #01 3/25/2014
CURRENT REVISEI
LOCATION PERCENTAGH ALLOCATION ANGE + ATION

GABRESKI 100% FEDERAL 200,000.00 358,000.00 558,000.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 200,000.00 358,000.00 558,000.00
GRAND TOTAL 200,000.00 358,000.00 558,000.00

AFP: i

HANCOCK 100% FEDERAL -

TOTAL FEDERAL - . -

GRAND TOTAL - . -

AFP. >

STRATTON 100% FEDERAL -

TOTAL FEDERAL . . .

GRAND TOTAL - . -

AFP. =

STEWART 100% FEDERAL B

TOTAL FEDERAL . . .

GRAND TOTAL . . -

AFP: ‘ "

GRAND TOTAL 700% FEDERAL .

(ALL BASES) .

TOTAL FEDERAL . . -

GRAND TOTAL : N -

AFP TOTAL: $0.00

JUSTIFICATION: This modification increases/decreases the AFP/ALLOTMENT by $xx00x for the purpose of xx0000000¢.

| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct, Any and all changes are made in accordance
AEHMENS,(PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

JOHNSON BRIAN.PATRICK. 1024605 147

" SHREONBRIAR A

TRICK. 1024605147

DN: ¢~US, 0.5, Gavernment, ou=DaD, ou=PK!,

0u=bSAF, cn=JOHNSON.BRIAN. PATRICK 1024605147

SIGNATURE OF COMPTROLLER {cannot be délegated down to a lower level)

DATE:




N Y e 02 A

MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT PAGE 3of3
ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION DATE BREPARED DOCUMENT NUMDER
5743840 584 41G3 3743J0 010000 57035 52625F 667100 FBE3I2S
| B8p24R° . 26805000 | 13-FEB-14 FOEISF4014MDO1 001 |
F PSR DER
I! 018420 824383 405137 ERGnaes M O e
PREPARED BY  (Signature and ttle) APPROVED BY (Signature and tte)
CESCRIPTION AMOUNT
—Document Amendment Summary
BASIC s 200, 000.00
* AMENDMENT 001 s 358,000.00
Iﬂl{ll[[lll[l
REVISED TOTAL e 558,000.00

**The Document /Amendment Surmary does not represent the Governsent Accounting Systemes

~Generated by ABSS Created using Oracle Reports




MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT PAGE 20f3
%Wawo%ﬁgwaw 3743J0 010000 S7038 52625F 667100 FBE6325 . 1Ea ana o gqmwwx.m”Mwmwwa ao“cw:mzwzcxwmu 0
_Rx 018420 PR 824383 OR 405137 EXCHANGE RATE N
IPrEPARED BY (Signature and tite) APPROVED BY (Signeture and fitle)
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
LINE ITEM INFORMATION. i
2 Vendor Pay MORD- PC S {AGG) Appendix 23 Div Military and Naval Affairs 330 0ld Niskayuna Rd, Latham, NY 358,000 00
\w: 12110
| Cage Code: NIHKVE0O DINSH 044776024 Sire code: G0
Erimre—Ftem—Potaimit— 5y 66100

Created using Oracle Reports———



9 [ ; Y \ mt P

MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT

PAGE 1of 3
ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION DATE PREPARED SOCUMENT NOMBER
AB 5743840 584 4163 374370 010000 57035 S2625F 667100 FRG632S
ESP:SR & SE_O0L (0 1-FER.14 EOEISEANTAMONT 001
FER PSR et EXCHANGE RATE FOREWGN CURRENGY
(L8420 824383 405137 ~§$
PREPARED BY  {Signature and title) [k 2 TP S S T

APPROVED 8y (Signature and title) 20.pup-14 I eervify that funds arve svallable.

“Certifving Officer®
COMMERTIAL SERVICES «

HERTHL DL AL W
LOSEPE/ P 681

4

AROUNT

Line Item Total I§ IBE, 000 00

FH*YSEE CONTINUATION PAGE»+++

TRANSACTION RECORD

NAME OF CONTRACTORIDEBTOR DOCUMENT NUMBER {ContractPRPOMWO to)
US DOLLARS FOREIGH CURRENGY
DATE DESCRIPTION 80 ey B AELY 8D ARPY - UNPAID
CONM o Uk 00 FOO uF cou. £ BALANCE PAID
P
AF FORI 308, J0T 3 PREVTOUS EDTTTON TS S ore T REFPLALES AR FORNTSS MAY BT VT IS onseroe e

Generaled by ADDS




MODIFICA

——e—————

TION REQUIREMENTS FOR AIR GUARD FY-14
AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-14-2-1023

JUSTIFICATION: This modification increases the AF

pmnts (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

P/ALLOTMENT by $223,850 for the purpose of initial funding from NGB/A7.
and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance

AS OF:
MOD 2 ¥12/2014
CURRENT ~ REVISED
LOCATION PERCENTAGE ALLOCATION CHANGE +/- ALLOCATION
GABRESKI 100% FEDERAL =
TOTAL FEDERAL " a .
GRAND TOTAL . i .
~AFP: z
HANCOCK 100% FEDERAL 224,950,00 223,950.00 448,900.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 224,950.00 223,950.00 448,900.00
GRAND TOTAL 224,950.00 223,950.00 448,900.00
NIAGARA FALLS  |100% FEDERAL -
TOTAL FEDERAL . . -
GRAND TOTAL - . .
STRATTON "|700% FEDERAL .
TOTAL FEDERAL - 5 .
GRAND TOTAL s . .
—— L o e & -
STEWART 100% FEDERAL "
TOTAL FEDERAL . S .
GRAND TOTAL 5 . .
AFP: =
GRAND TOTAL 100% FEDERAL -
(ALL BASES) .
TOTAL FEDERAL - . -
GRAND TOTAL s = "
~ AFPTOTAL: _ $0.00




v
NN \/
e | s /
MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIM PAGE 20f 2
ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION X DATE PREPARED DOCUMENT NUMBER
AR 5743840 584 4166 3743J0 010000 57038 52625F 667100 F&7100
ESP:5R I 182.£93 ng 08-MAR-14 FOG3ISF3323MDOL 002
FSR PSR DSR -
018598 844685 174416 EXCHANGE RATE 2%m520%@%@%<
PREPARED BY  (Signature and title} APPROVED BY {Signature and title)
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Document Amendment Summar
BASIC s 112,475.00
AMENDMENT 001 $ 153,731.92
AMENDMENT 0oz s 182,693.08

EVISED TOTAL

¥y

448,900.00

**The Document/Amendment Summary does not represent the Government Accounting System+*

AF FORM 4086, JUL 84 PREVIOUS EDITION IS OBSOLETE, REPLAGES AF FORM 153, MAY 81, WHICH 1S OBSOLETE * Generated by ABSS Created using Oracle Reports



i g § od

J /

PAGE 1of 2
ACCOUNTING CLASS FICATION N . ) DATE PREPARED DOCUMENT NUMBER
AA 5743840 584 4106 374330 010000 57038 52625F 667100 F67100
ESP:8R g 182 693 08 QB-MAR-~14 F9GI8F3323MD0T 00
FSR PSR DSR EXCHANGE RATE FOREIGN CURRENCY
018598 844685 174416 *ommm
PREPARED BY (Signature and title) J/BIGHNEDY//  08-MAR-14 APPROVED BY ({Signature and title) 11-mar-14 1 certify that funds are available. "Certifying Officery
UPFY ? ADVISOR STEVENS, LEANNE, 8RA  ALO 2 hY S
1748 174FW/FM  243-2459
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
1 Amendment to load second quarter SCA funds. S 182,693 108
Line Item Total [$ 182,693 jos
TRANSACTION RECORD
NAME OF CONTRACTOR/DEBTOR DOCUMENT NUMBER {Contract/PRIPOIWD stc)
US DOLLARS FOREIGN CURRENCY
DATE DESCRIPTION BID oo/ BID AEU/ BID AEP/ BID UNPAID
COMM c UFO oD FCo UiF coLL EIR BALANGE BAID

AFFORM 20500 PREVIOUS EOTTTON TS URSOITET

£, REPLACES AF FORM 153 VY 81, WHICH TS URESOrEY =) Generated by ABSS




At

AP (022

MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR AR GUARD FVi4
AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONTRACT NUMBER W912P0.XX.2-1023

AS OF:
MOD #02 12/16/2013
CURRENT REVISED
LOCATION PERCENTAGE ALLOCATION CHANGE +/- ALLOCATION
GABRESKI 100% FEDERAL -
TOTAL FEDERAL - -
GRAND TOTAL . .
AFP: b
HANCOCK 100% FEDERAL -
TOTAL FEDERAL -. .
GRAND TOTAL - -
AFP: B
NIAGARA FALLS 100% FEDERAL -
TOTAL FEDERAL - -
GRAND TOTAL - -
AFE: .
STRATTON 100% FEDERAL 68,900.00 68,900.00-
TOTAL FEDERAL 68,800.00 68,900.00
GRAND TOTAL 68,900.00 68,900.00
AFF: =
STEWART 100% FEDERAL -
TOTAL FEDERAL - -
GRAND TOTAL - -
AFE -
GRAND TOTAL 100% FEDERAL N
{ALL BASES) -
TOTAL FEDERAL - -
GRAND TOTAL - -
AFPTOTAL: $0.00

JUSTIFICATION: FY14 Initial Appendix 23 MORD set up. Funding does not accurately reflect the level
These numbers simply reflect the amount authorized to be committed per NGB under C
t certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and al

with@pproved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

ATE: g°‘

-

“SIGNAFURE OF COMPTROLLER (cannot be delegated down to a lower level)
b(e‘M‘K ~ 2oy

of anticipated funding for FY14.
ontinuing Resolution Guidance.,
il changes are made in accordance




MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT PAGE 1of 1

ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION ) DATE PREPARED DOCUMENT NUMBER

Ad 5743B40 584 41065 374370 010000 57038 S2625F 667100 FRE323

ESP:8R & ER Gpn. on O5-NOV-13 FORI8E3300MI0T RASTE
FER PSR OSR EXCHANGE RATE FOREIGN CURRENCY

D1IB528 835673 899999 | cooe

PREPARED BY  {Signature and fitie) JIBIAREDA S DT-MOV-13 APPROVED BY {Signature and fitle) ov-nov-13 T certify vhat funds are available,
HANE,T. M., OMST  EBCURITY FORCES M
LOWAWHF

S38-394-208%

BRICKEDN, VRROHICA L., U857
BAcE R ]

H16-344-2494

ACCUUNTING TRCHNDOTAN

EHICHEON . VERONTO® . LER, 1018584242

*Certifying Officer®
LY STGMES BY.

pescawnion. VENDOR PAY MORD AMOUNT
1 Initial Obligation For State Cooperative Agreement (8CA) Appendix #23 4 68,900 [o0
STATE OF NEW YORK
DIVISION OF MILITARY AND NAVEL AFFAIRS ,
Line Item Total |8 68,900 oo
330 OLD NISKAYUNA RD
LATHAM NY 12110 CAGE CODE 3HKV6 DUNS# 044776024
TRANSACTION RECORD
NANE OF CONTRACTORIDERTOR DOCUMENT NUMBER {Contract/PRIPOIWO elc)
US DOLLARS FOREIGN CURRENGY
DATE DESCRIPTION BID YOO! BID ABUI 81D AEPY BID UNPAID
conm c B8] o FCO we coLL ER BALANCE PAID
7 NOV13 PLEASE OBLIGATE 68,500.00

KFFORMA08, 000y

O T O S O S T P L T P T oy T T T ST T

LHENCTGNG ©




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR Al GUARD FY-14
AIR BASE BECURITY AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W812PQ-14-2-1023

AS OF:
MOD #03 3132014
CURRENT
LOCATION PERCENTAGE ALLOCATION CHANGE +/- ALLOCATION
GABRESKI 100% FEDERAL -
TOTAL FEDERAL . ; -

GRAND TOTAL

100% FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL

GRAND TOTAL

1700% FEDERAL
TOTAL FEDERAL ; : A
GRAND TOTAL . ; .
m
TOTAL FEDERAL . . .

GRAND TOTAL - ”

GRAND TOTAL s
(ALL BASES) .

TOTAL FEDERAL - - B

GRAND TOTAL - .

JUSTIFICATION: This modification increases/decreases the AFP/ALLOTMENT by $xxxxxx for the purpose of x000ooxx.
i certify that the adjmstments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approved FWQ documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

s

SIGNATURE OF COMP R (cannot be delegated down to a lower level)

DATE:




|~ N U
. , I A
MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT PAGE 3o0f 3
>GOOCziZ®A¥>m@ﬂaﬁjOz DATE PREPARED DOCUMENT NUMBER
AA B743B40 584 41G7 3743J0 010000 57038 52625F 667100 F67100
ESP: SR & 390 £EA AN 12-MAR-14 FOD3SF3311MD0O1 001
FSR PSR DSR = o -
000000 EXCHANGE RATE ﬂOEEOZO%mMWMW<
PREPARED BY  (Signature and title) APPROVED BY (Sighature and title)
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Document Amendment Summary
BASIC S 330,650.00
AMENDMENT 001 8 330,650.00
REVISED TOTAL & 661,300.00

**The Document/Amendment Summary does not represent the Government Accounting Systems»

AF FORM 4086, JUL 84 PREVIOUS EDITIONTS OBSOLETE, REPLACES AF FORM 153, MAY 81, WHICH IS OBSOLETE " Generated by ABSS Created using Oracle Reports




N

il

%f OOT

MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT

PAGE 20f3

ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION

DATE PREPARED
Al 5743840 584 4167 3743J0 010000 57038 52625F 667100 F67100

DOCUMENT NUMBER

ESP: SR S 33065000 12-MAR-14 FOD3SF3311MDOL 001
FBR PSR DSR -
000000 EXCHANGE RATE FOREIGN O%M«Wmmﬂgx
PREPARED BY  {Signature and title) APPROVED BY (Signature and title)
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
5
LINE ITEM INFORMATION: "
2 STATE OF NEW YORK-MNFB 0100
DIVISION OF MILITARY & NAVAL AFFAIRS
TATHAM WY 233022004
Huct 3 X 5 k=4
CAGE# 3HKVE
Line Item Total 320,650700

AF FORM 406, JUL 84 PREVIOUS EDITION 15 OBSOLETE, REPLACES AF FORM 153, MAY 81, WHICH 1S OBSOLETE * Generated by ABSS

Created using Oracle Reports




